
 

RESOLUTION NO. 614 

AMOUNTS LEVIED FOR MUNICIPAL CHARGES FOR VARIOUS CITIES 

AND TOWNS 

 

 Introduced: 12/17/18 

 By Audit and Finance Committee: 

 

 WHEREAS, The Albany County Legislature has received documentation 

provided by the various cities and towns regarding Municipal Charges to be placed 

on the 2019 tax roll, now, therefore be it    

  

 RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that there be levied on the 

2019 Tax Rolls on the properties charged for the listed Municipal Charges for the 

following cities and towns: 

 

City of Albany   

 

Demolition/Stabilization 

Waste Collection 

Illegal Trash 

Board Up Charges 

Snow Removal Charges 

Property Maintenance 

Bid Charges 

 

$1,942,506.70 

$ 582,737.40 

$ 306,878.15 

$28,470.29 

$ 27,262.50 

$ 12,180.00 

$1,439,982.18 

                                                   Total $4,340,017.22 

 

 

City of Watervliet 

 

 

            Remediation- Grounds                                 

            Refuse Charges                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

            Remediation- Building                               

            Special Utility Charge 

            Vacant Building Registry 

            Missed Inspections 

                                                   Total 

 

              Town of Colonie                         

                                                                          

           Code Enforcement Fee                                                                                  

                    $17,935.00 

                      $2,310.00 

                    $15,616.71 

                    $23,235.49 

                    $53,950.00 

                         $650.00 

                    $96,762.20 

 

 

 

                    $12,715.00 

 

                     



 

 

and, be it further 

 

 RESOLVED, That all Municipal Charges listed other than Demolition and Bid 

District Charges are subject to collection consistent with applicable New York State 

Law, and, be it further  

      

           RESLOVED, That the County will reimburse the municipality listed in 

regards to said charges consistent with all applicable resolutions adopted by this 

Honorable Body and consistent with applicable New York State Law, and, be it 

further  

 

 RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward 

certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County, City and Town Officials. 

 

Adopted by unanimous vote – 12/17/18 


